


Capped Players Switzerland

Most Capped Players Position World Tests Europe OIM Total
Cup Caps

Hinam Jennifer Mix/Wom/Wom 27 11 40 13 64
Blancheton Bertrand Mixed/Men 11 34 13 58
Stober (Brasseur) Catherine Mix/Wom/Wom 27 10 32 11 53
Fava James Men/Mixed Pl/Mgr 21 22 8 51
Waelti Irene Mix/Wom 27/Wom 44 6 50
Elliott Michael Men/Mixed 11 21 14 46
Hoskins Barney Men/Mixed 11 21 14 46
Glagau Sabine Mix/Wom/Wom 27 10 23 11 44
Dubowik (Hamelin) Joëlle Mix/Wom/Wom 27 36 7 43
Keates Dannie Mix/Wom 27/Wom 42 42

Last First Division Position World Tests Europe OIM Total
name name Cup Caps

Abromowitz Michael Men 40/45 W27-Ac 24 24
Allen Rudi Men 8 8
Angst Thomas Mixed 21 21
Atkins Todd Men 35 8 8
Barron Andrew Men 30 6 6
Barton John Men 40/45 22 22
Beddington David Men 35 8 8
Beresford James Mixed 10 10
Bergmann Claudia Mixed 7 6 13
Bertoni Maria Elena Women 27 11 11
Biedermann Patricia Women 4 4
Birdler Giona Men/Men 30 7 6 13
Blancheton Bertrand Mixed/Men 11 34 13 58
Blaser Thomas Men/Men 30 27 27
Blondin Steven Men 7 5 12
Bohne Katharina Women 27 20 20
Bolliger Stefanie Women 4 4
Bradford Anna Mixed 10 10
Brett Nicolas Men 30 7 8 8 23
Brook Dominic Men/Mixed 18 5 23
Brownfield Lynette Women 8 7 15
Bruetsch Julia Women 4 4
Brühlmann Jöel Men 8 8
Bruhwiller Becky Women 27 8 8
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Last First Division Position World Tests Europe OIM Total
name name Cup Caps

Budden David Men/Mixed 11 17 28
Buri Andreas Men/Mixed 9 5 14
Buri Nils Mixed 10 10
Buri Simon Men 5 5
Burnham Stephen Men 35 8 8
Buttenshaw Martyn Men 30/45 14 14
Callaghan Fraser Men 4 8 12
Cameron Troy Men 40/45 Ch/Pl 22 22
Carolin John Mxed/Men 30 10 4 14
Chadwick Sam Men 45 7 7
Childs Paul Men 30 8 8
Cholat Anna Mixed/Women 9 8 17
Choveau Delphine Women 7 7
Clare Nicholas Men 35 8 8
Coco Michele Women 27 14 14
Conway Matthew Men 30 15 15
Cooke Jarrod Men/Mixed 18 5 23
Cooke Sandra Mixed/Women 27 14 14
Cooke Sandra Mixed/Women 27 6 6
Cookson Robert Men 5 5
Courtney Niall Men 30 9 9
Cowan Brett Mixed 6 6
Cox Gareth Men 30 8 8
Cuppage Alex Men 9 9
Delamalmaison Christille Women 7 7
Delmar Kevin Men 5 5
Dietz Lena Mixed 10 10
Dillon Shona Women 7 7
Dowling James Men 35 8 8
Dubowik Wojcech Men 30 4 4
Dubowik (Hamelin) Joëlle Mix/Wom/Wom 27 36 7 43
Eicher Christina Men Manager 9 9
Eley John Men 9 9
Elliott Michael Men/Mixed 11 21 14 46
Escrig Stephane Men 45 18 18
Fava James Men/Mixed Pl/Mgr 21 22 8 51
Fok Marcel Men/Men 30/35 15 17 8 40
Fraser Malcolm Men 30 5 5
Frattolillo Andrea Men 30 9 9
Frauenfeld Barbara Mixed 5 6 11
Freer Helen Women 4 4
Freudenberger Kathrin Women 27 11 11
Friend Matt Men/Men 45 28 28
Frischknecht Michael Men 9 8 17
Galbraith Conor Men/Mixed 25 6 31
Galbraith Jo Women 3 3
Galbraith Warren Men 30 6 6
Gehrig Roy Men 30 9 9
Georges Anne Mixed 6 6
Gill Adrian Mixed/Men/Men 30 9 15 14 38
Glagau Sabine Mix/Wom/Wom 27 10 23 11 44
Goldsmith Jessica Mixed 19 19
Gray Nick Mixed Men-Ch 17 6 23
Greder Simon Men 7 5 12
Grgich Paul Men 30/Mixed 9 6 15
Gribben Ruby Mixed 11 11
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Last First Division Position World Tests Europe OIM Total
name name Cup Caps

Grover Andrew Men 40 9 9
Grunenfelder Werni Mixed/Men 30 10 4 14
Hägler Karin Women 27 8 8
Hart Emily Mixed/Women 14 14
Hartley Joseph Peter Men/Mixed 11 12 14 37
Hattingh Kobus Men 8 8
Hay Steve Men 4 4
Henderson Angus Men/Men 30/35/40 11 14 25
Higgs Tom Men 30 6 6
Hill Mark Men/Men 30/35 15 17 8 40
Hinam Jennifer Mix/Wom/Wom 27 11 40 13 64
Hitchcock Imogen Women 4 4
Ho Gerald Men 30 7 7
Hoek Keith Mixed/Men 30 Pl/Mgr 8 6 14
Hoessly Rico Men 9 9
Hoffmann William Mixed 7 7
Hogg Martin Men/Men 30 7 12 8 27
Hollands Thomas Men/Mixed 18 5 23
Holman Ralph Men 10 10
Hopley Rupert Men 35 8 8
Hoskins Barney Men/Mixed 11 21 14 46
Huber Fabienne Women 4 4
Hughes Finlay Mixed 10 10
Human Hugo Mixed 10 10
Human Jacques Mixed 10 10
Isaac Charles Men 45 17 17
Jahn Marlies Mix/Wom 27/Wom 38 38
Jimbert Sylvain Mixed 6 6
Jones Hilary Mixed 11 11
Ka ho Melody Mixed 2 2
Kaelin Pascal Men 35 8 8
Kahlin Nadine Women 7 7
Kaltenrieder Marion Mixed/Women 4 8 12
Keates Dannie Mix/Wom 27/Wom 42 42
Kilmister Daniel Men 45 3 3
Klupp Stephanie Women 27 2 2
Knox John Men/Men 30/35 14 9 23
Krebs Manuela Women 10 10
Labeirie Eva Women 10 10
Laveau Benoit Men/Men 30 26 5 31
Lavender Zoe Mixed 6 6
Leech Dean Men/Men 35 14 5 19
Lewis Stuart Men 40/45 20 20
Lighting Benjamin Men 35/40 17 17
Lilley Andrew Men/Men 30 7 9 16
Little Jason Men 35 8 8
Lomax Alessandra Women 4 4
Lomax Ishbel Women/Mixed 9 4 13
Lopez Noelia Gonzalez Women 27 7 7
Lord Jeremy Mixed/Men 30/35 18 6 14 38
Lorenz Charlie Men 30 7 7
Lovett Daniel Men 30/35 12 6 18
Lüthi Lisa Women 27 20 20
Maber Rhys Men 40/45 18 18
MacGregor Rob Mixed 10 10
MacNicholas Michael Men 45 12 12
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Last First Division Position World Tests Europe OIM Total
name name Cup Caps

Mahony Jacqueline Mixed 10 10
Mallam Mel Women 7 7
Matuszyk Leanne Women 8 1 9
McKinnon Kelsey Women 8 7 15
Medina Lilian Men 10 10
Meier Benjamin Mixed/Men 30/35 8 14 8 30
Meier Jan Men 10 10
Meier Pascal Men 10 10
Melter Lena Women 8 8
Michelmore Leigh Men 30 4 4
Milns Rob Men 45 19 19
Mitchell James Men 40 10 10
Moloney Louis Mixed 19 19
Morris Craig Men 9 9
Morris Frazer Men 10 10
Morris Paul Men/Men 30/35 15 17 8 40
Murphy Cameron Mixed 10 10
Murphy Tim Men 40/45 27 27
Musterman Cynthia Mixed Medical 8 8
Nettleton Jamie Men 40/45 29 29
Neuweiler Pasqual Men 10 10
Newman Mark Men 35 8 8
Nicholas Jesse Men 13 8 21
Nieto Jose Nicolas Ote Men 30 6 6
Nokes Cowan Men 30 9 9
Otteland Fredrik Men 5 5
Parker Maddie Women 27 8 8
Parry-Jones Rupert Mixed/Men 30 14 8 22
Patricios Theresa Mixed 10 14 24
Patricios Tia Women 7 7
Patxot Marion Women 27 20 20
Pearce Richard Men/Men 30/35 14 5 19
Pendered Michele Women 27 8 8
Planzer Leonie Mixed 19 19
Poracchia Alex Men/Men 30 9 9
Pulles Bibi Mixed 17 17
Pulles Tom Men 45 12 12
Pusinelli Mark Men 9 8 17
Ract Phil Men 30 8 8
Ramon Alexandre Mixed/Men 9 6 15
Regli Lukas Men 30 8 8
Renaudie Raphaël Mixed 6 6
Richards Jessica Women 9 9
Richardson Nicholas Mixed/Men 35 Coach/Mgr 11 11
Robinson Niven Men 35 8 8 16
Robinson Simon Men/Men 30/Mix 18 6 24
Rogers Andrew Men/Men 30 Pl/Ch 13 13
Rothery Mike Men 4 4
Ryland Peter Men 40 8 8
Sanders Alison Women 8 8
Sanders John Men 30 8 8
Schaffer Nicolas Men 9 9
Schaller Luca Mixed 21 21
Schmed Noel Men 5 5
Schmid Lukas Men/Men 30 16 16
Schoenfeld Benjamin Men 30 15 15
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Last First Division Position World Tests Europe OIM Total
name name Cup Caps

Seppey Solange Women/Women 27 30 30
Shirai Shinji Men 30/35 15 15
Shirai Shinji Men 30 12 12
Sieghold Marie Women/Mixed 24 24
Simons Philip Men 35 7 7
Siroki-Galambos Anna Women 27 14 14
Smith James Men/Men 30 25 25
Stadler Patrick Men 30 7 7
Stanley Nigel Men 35 8 8
Stauffer Eva Mixed 17 17
Steiner Nicole Women/Women 27 30 30
Steinfeldt Silke Mixed 10 10
Stettler Corina Women 27/Women 20 20
Stober (Brasseur) Catherine Mix/Wom/Wom 27 10 32 11 53
Stoop Mirjam Women 4 4
Sturzenegger Jason Men 30 8 8
Sweetman Alexander Men 45 10 10
Tanoa Earl-Jae Men 30/Mixed 9 6 15
Tanoa Fabienne Mixed/Women 27 29 29
Tanoa Jay Women 27 Coach 8 8
Tapper Tony Mixed/Men 30 10 4 14
Tateno Masayo Women Coach 10 10
Temtem Salim Men 40 9 9
Tenney Elizabeth Women 7 7
Thomas Barry Men 40/45 14 14
To`a Jeremy Men 9 9
Tock Joanne Mixed 10 10
Tou Barbara Women 27 16 16
Trost Micha Janis Men/Mixed 20 20
Ucak Sinan Men 30 2 2
Unholz Calvin Men 9 9
Unholz Cedric Men 5 5
Unsworth Rory Men 35/Men 6 5 11
Upton Stephen Mix/Men 30/Men Play/Mgr/Ch 11 22 5 38
Van Helmond Zoe Mixed/Women 11 8 19
Vazquez Cian Dennehy Mixed 10 10
Vertigen Edward Mixed 10 10
Vertigen James Men 35/40/45 33 33
Villiers Adrien Men/Men 30 26 26
Visser Peter Men 30 12 8 20
Visser-Korteweg Jeanette Mixed/Women 14 7 21
Vun Georgette Women 4 4
Waeber Jean Mixed 9 9
Waelti Irene Mix/Wom 27/Wom 44 6 50
Waetford Claudia Women 27 20 20
Waetford Creedence Mixed/Men 45 15 6 21
Waetford Murray Mixed Coach 8 8
Walsh Neil Men 30 17 17
Watts Richard Men 30 16 16
Wedge Peter Men/Men 30 Mgr/Pl 7 9 16
Weston James Men 35/40/45 24 24
Weston Josh Mixed 8 8
Weston Natasha Women 27/Women 18 18
Widmer Regina Yolanda Women 27 7 7
Widmer Snoopy Women 27 8 8
Wilkinson Jack Mixed 10 10
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Last First Division Position World Tests Europe OIM Total
name name Cup Caps

Wilson Bridgitte Women 7 7
Winton Matt Men 30 16 16
Wolf Sabine Mixed 10 10
Wood Damian Men 30/35 7 8 8 23
Woodhouse Samuel Men 40/45 26 26
Zimmerli Melina Women/Mixed 9 4 13
Zimmerman Andrea Women 10 10
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Switzeraland World Cup Caps

1988 - Australia - Men, Women, Mixed, Masters
1991 - New Zealand - Men Women, Mixed, M30, W27, M35
1995 - USA - Men Women, Mixed, M30, W27, M35
1997 - Australia - Men30, Women30, Mixed30, Men35, Men40
1999 - Australia - Men, Women, Mixed
1999 - Australia - Men30, Women30, Mixed30, Men35, Men40
2003 - Japan - Men, Women, Mixed, Men30, Men35
2007 - South Africa - Men, Women, Mixed
2007 - South Africa - Men30, Mixed30, Men35, Men40

Leading World Cup Representatives 2007 2011 #

Fava James Mixed 10 11 21
Lord Jeremy Mixed/Men 35 10 8 18
Fok Marcel Men 30/35 7 8 15
Hill Mark Men 30/35 7 8 15
Morris Paul Men 30/35 7 8 15
Shirai Shinji Men 30/35 7 8 15
Knox John Men 30/35 7 7 14
Pearce Richard Men 30/35 7 7 14

Surname First Name Division Position 2007 2011 #

Blancheton Bertrand Mixed 11 11
Brett Nicholas  Men 30 7 7
Budden David Mixed 11 11
Carolin John Mixed 10 10
Cholat Anna Mixed 9 9
Clare Nick Men 35 8 8
Dietz Lena Mixed 10 10
Elliott Mike Mixed 11 11
Fava James Mixed 10 11 21
Fok Marcel Men 30/35 7 8 15
Gill Adrian Mixed 9 9
Glagau Sabine Mixed 10 10
Gruenenfelder Werni Mixed 10 10
Hartley Joe Mixed 11 11
Henderson Angus Men 30/35 7 4 11
Hill Mark Men 30/35 7 8 15
Hinam Jen Mixed 11 11
Hogg Marty  Men 30 7 7
Hoskins Barney Mixed 11 11
Human Hugo Mixed 10 10
Human Jacques Mixed 10 10
Jones Hilary Mixed 11 11
Ka ho Melody Mixed 2 2
Kaltenrieder Marion Mixed 4 4
Knox John Men 30/35 7 7 14
Lilley Andrew Men 30 7 7
Little Jason Men 35 8 8
Lord Jeremy Mixed/Men 35 10 8 18
Lorenz Charlie Men 30 7 7
MacGregor Rob Mixed 10 10
Mahony Jacqueline Mixed 10 10
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Surname First Name Division Position 2007 2011 #

Meier Ben Men 35 8 8
Morris Paul Men 30/35 7 8 15
Patricios Theresa Mixed 10 10
Pearce Richard Men 30/35 7 7 14
Richardson Nicholas Mixed Coach 11 11
Robinson Niven Men 35 8 8
Shirai Shinji Men 30/35 7 8 15
Simons Philip Men 35 7 7
Steinfeldt Silke Mixed 10 10
Stober (Brasseur) Catherine Mixed 10 10
Tapper Tony Mixed 10 10
Tock Joanne Mixed 10 10
Unsworth Rory Men 35 6 6
Upton Stephen Mixed Play/Mgr 11 11
Van Helmond Zoe Mixed 11 11
Wedge Peter Men 30 7 7
Wolf Sabine Mixed 10 10
Wood Damian Men 35 7 7
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Switzerland European Caps

1996 - Halifax Rugby League Park, England 2010 - Bristol, England
1998 - Nottingham, England 2012 - Treviso, Italy
2000 - Edinburgh, Scotland 2014 - Swansea, Wales
2002 - Cardiff, Wales 2016 - Jersey
2004 - Jersey, Channel Islands 2018 - Nottingham, England
2006 - Edinburgh, Scotland 2022 - Nottingham, England
2008 - Paris, France 2023 - Vichy, France

Most Capped Players Position # 06 08 10 12 14 16 18 22 23

Waelti Irene Mix/Wom 27/Wom 44 6 8 10 12 8
Keates Dannie Mix/Wom 27/Wom 42 9 8 10 6 9
Hinam Jennifer Mix/Wom/Wom 27 40 6 8 8 10 8
Jahn Marlies Mix/Wom 27/Wom 38 9 2 7 12 8
Dubowik (Hamelin) Joëlle Mix/Wom/Wom 27 36 6 8 6 8 8
Blancheton Bertrand Mixed/Men 34 6 9 9 10
Vertigen James Men 35/40/45 33 8 6 12 7
Stober (Brasseur) Catherine Mix/Wom/Wom 27 32 6 8 8 10
Seppey Solange Women/Women 27 30 10 12 8
Steiner Nicole Women/Women 27 30 10 12 8
Nettleton Jamie Men 40/45 29 10 12 7
Tanoa Fabienne Mixed/Women 27 29 9 8 12

Surname First Name Division Position # 06 08 10 12 14 16 18 22 23

Abromowitz Michael Men 40/45 W27-Ac 24 8 7 3 6
Angst Thomas Mixed 21 10 11
Atkins Todd Men 35 8 8
Barton John Men 40/45 22 10 12
Beddington David Men 35 8 8
Beresford James Mixed 10 10
Bergmann Claudia Mixed 7 7
Bertoni Maria Elena Women 27 11 11
Blancheton Bertrand Mixed/Men 34 6 9 9 10
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Surname First Name Division Position # 06 08 10 12 14 16 18 22 23

Blaser Thomas Men/Men 30 27 10 8 9
Blondin Steven Men 7 7
Bohne Katharina Women 27 20 12 8
Bradford Anna Mixed 10 10
Brett Nicolas Men 30 8 8
Bridler Giona Men 7 7
Brook Dominic Men/Mixed 18 9 9
Brownfield Lynette Women 8 8
Brühlmann Jöel Men 8 8
Bruhwiller Becky Women 27 8 8
Budden David Men/Mixed 17 9 8
Buri Andreas Mixed 9 9
Buri Nils Mixed 10 10
Burnham Stephen Men 35 8 8
Buttenshaw Martyn Men 30/45 14 7 7
Callaghan Fraser Men 4 4
Cameron Troy Men 40/45 Ch/Pl 22 10 12
Carolin John Men 30 4 4
Chadwick Sam Men 45 7 7
Cholat Anna Women 8 8
Coco Michele Women 27 14 8 6
Conway Matthew Men 30 15 7 8
Cooke Jarrod Men/Mixed 18 9 9
Cooke Sandra Mixed/Women 27 14 6 8
Cookson Robert Men 5 5
Courtney Niall Men 30 9 9
Cowan Brett Mixed 6 6
Cox Gareth Men 30 8 8
Cuppage Alex Men 9 9
Delmar Kevin Men 5 5
Dowling James Men 35 8 8
Dubowik Wojcech Men 30 4 4
Dubowik (Hamelin) Joëlle Mix/Wom/Wom 27 36 6 8 6 8 8
Eicher Christina Men Manager 9 9
Eley John Men 9 9
Elliott Michael Men/Mixed 21 4 9 8
Escrig Stephane Men 45 18 12 6
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Surname First Name Division Position # 06 08 10 12 14 16 18 22 23

Fava James Men/Mixed Pl/Mgr 22 6 9 7
Fok Marcel Men/Men 30 17 5 4 8
Frattolillo Andrea Men 30 9 9
Frauenfeld Barbara Mixed 5 5
Freudenberger Kathrin Women 27 11 11
Friend Matt Men/Men 45 28 10 12 6
Frischknecht Michael Men 9 9
Galbraith Conor Men/Mixed 25 9 7 9
Gehrig Roy Men 30 9 9
Gill Adrian Mixed/Men 15 6 9
Glagau Sabine Mixed/Women 27 23 6 9 8
Goldsmith Jessica Mixed 19 9 10
Gray Nick Mixed Men-Ch 17 7 10
Greder Simon Men 7 7
Grgich Paul Mixed 9 9
Gribben Ruby Mixed 11 11
Grover Andrew Men 40 9 9
Grunenfelder Werni Men 30 4 4
Hägler Karin Women 27 8 8
Hart Emily Mixed/Women 14 6 8
Hartley Joseph Peter Men/Mixed 12 4 8
Hay Steve Men 4 4
Henderson Angus Men/Men 40 14 5 4 5
Hill Mark Men/Men 30 17 5 4 8
Hinam Jennifer Mix/Wom/Wom 27 40 6 8 8 10 8
Ho Gerald Men 30 7 7
Hoek Keith Mixed Manager 8 8
Hoessly Rico Men 9 9
Hoffmann William Mixed 7 7
Hogg Martin Men/Men 30 12 4 8
Hollands Thomas Men/Mixed 18 9 9
Holman Ralph Men 10 10
Hopley Rupert Men 35 8 8
Hoskins Barney Men/Mixed 21 4 9 8
Hughes Finlay Mixed 10 10
Isaac Charles Men 45 17 11 6
Jahn Marlies Mix/Wom 27/Wom 38 9 2 7 12 8
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Surname First Name Division Position # 06 08 10 12 14 16 18 22 23

Kaelin Pascal Men 35 8 8
Kaltenrieder Marion Women 8 8
Keates Dannie Mix/Wom 27/Wom 42 9 8 10 6 9
Kilmister Daniel Men 45 3 3
Klupp Stephanie Women 27 2 2
Knox John Men/Men 30 9 5 4
Krebs Manuela Women 10 10
Labeirie Eva Women 10 10
Laveau Benoit Men/Men 30 26 10 7 9
Lavender Zoe Mixed 6 6
Leech Dean Men/Men 35 14 6 8
Lewis Stuart Men 40/45 20 8 12
Lighting Benjamin Men 35/40 17 8 9
Lilley Andrew Men/Men 30 9 5 4
Lomax Ishbel Mixed 9 9
Lopez Noelia Gonzalez Women 27 7 7
Lord Jeremy Mixed 6 6
Lovett Daniel Men 30/35 12 4 8
Lüthi Lisa Women 27 20 12 8
Maber Rhys Men 40/45 18 10 8
MacNicholas Michael Men 45 12 12
Matuszyk Leanne Women 8 8
McKinnon Kelsey Women 8 8
Medina Lilian Men 10 10
Meier Benjamin Mixed/Men 30 14 6 8
Meier Jan Men 10 10
Meier Pascal Men 10 10
Melter Lena Women 8 8
Michelmore Leigh Men 30 4 4
Milns Rob Men 45 19 12 7
Mitchell James Men 40 10 10
Moloney Louis Mixed 19 9 10
Morris Craig Men 9 5 4
Morris Frazer Men 10 10
Morris Paul Men/Men 30 17 5 4 8
Murphy Cameron Mixed 10 10
Murphy Tim Men 40/45 27 10 12 5
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Surname First Name Division Position # 06 08 10 12 14 16 18 22 23

Musterman Cynthia Mixed Medical 8 8
Nettleton Jamie Men 40/45 29 10 12 7
Neuweiler Pasqual Men 10 10
Newman Mark Men 35 8 8
Nicholas Jesse Men 13 4 9
Nieto Jose Nicolas Otegui Men 30 6 6
Nokes Cowan Men 30 9 9
Otteland Fredrik Men 5 5
Parker Maddie Women 27 8 8
Parry-Jones Rupert Mixed/Men 30 14 6 8
Patricios Theresa Mixed 14 6 8
Patxot Marion Women 27 20 12 8
Pearce Richard Men 5 5
Pendered Michele Women 27 8 8
Planzer Leonie Mixed 19 10 9
Poracchia Alex Men/Men 30 9 5 4
Pulles Bibi Mixed 17 9 8
Pulles Tom Men 45 12 12
Pusinelli Mark Men 9 9
Ract Phil Men 30 8 8
Ramon Alex Men 9 9
Regli Lukas Men 30 8 8
Renaudie Raphaël Mixed 6 6
Richards Jessica Women 9 9
Robinson Simon Men/Mixed 18 9 9
Rogers Andrew Men/Men 30 Pl/Ch 13 5 8
Rothery Mike Men 4 4
Ryland Peter Men 40 8 8
Sanders Alison Women 8 8
Sanders John Men 30 8 8
Schaffer Nicolas Men 9 9
Schaller Luca Mixed 21 10 11
Schmid Lukas Men/Men 30 16 10 6
Schoenfeld Benjamin Men 30 15 8 7
Seppey Solange Women/Women 27 30 10 12 8
Shirai Shinji Men 30 12 4 8
Sieghold Marie Women/Mixed 24 5 8 11

Switzerland European Caps Page 13



Surname First Name Division Position # 06 08 10 12 14 16 18 22 23

Siroki-Galambos Anna Women 27 14 8 6
Smith James Men/Men 30 25 10 8 7
Stadler Patrick Men 30 7 7
Stanley Nigel Men 35 8 8
Stauffer Eva Mixed 17 9 8
Steiner Nicole Women/Women 27 30 10 12 8
Stettler Corina Women 27/Women 20 8 10 2
Stober (Brasseur) Catherine Mix/Wom/Wom 27 32 6 8 8 10
Sturzenegger Jason Men 30 8 7 1
Sweetman Alexander Men 45 10 3 7
Tanoa Earl-Jae Mixed 9 9
Tanoa Fabienne Mixed/Women 27 29 9 8 12
Tanoa Jay Women 27 Coach 8 8
Tapper Tony Men 30 4 4
Tateno Masayo Women Coach 10 10
Temtem Salim Men 40 9 9
Thomas Barry Men 40/45 14 9 5
To`a Jeremy Men 9 9
Tou Barbara Women 27 16 8 8
Trost Micha Janis Men/Mixed 20 10 10
Ucak Sinan Men 30 2 2
Unholz Calvin Men 9 9
Unholz Cedric Men 5 5
Unsworth Rory Men 5 5
Upton Steve Men 30/Mixed Men-Ch 22 8 14
van Helmond Zoe Women 8 8
Vazquez Cian Dennehy Mixed 10 10
Vertigen Edward Mixed 10 10
Vertigen James Men 35/40/45 33 8 6 12 7
Villiers Adrien Men/Men 30 26 10 8 8
Visser Peter Men 30 12 4 8
Visser-Korteweg Jeanette Mixed/Women 14 6 8
Waeber Jean Mixed 9 9
Waelti Irene Mix/Wom 27/Wom 44 6 8 10 12 8
Waetford Claudia Women 27 20 12 8
Waetford Creedence Mixed/Men 45 15 8 7
Waetford Murray Mixed Coach 8 8

Switzerland European Caps Page 14



Surname First Name Division Position # 06 08 10 12 14 16 18 22 23

Walsh Neil Men 30 17 8 9
Watts Richard Men 30 16 8 8
Wedge Peter Men/Men 30 Mgr/Pl 9 5 4
Weston James Men 35/40/45 24 8 10 6
Weston Josh Mixed 8 8
Weston Natasha Women 27/Women 18 8 10
Widmer Regina Yolanda Women 27 7 7
Widmer Snoopy Women 27 8 8
Wilkinson Jack Mixed 10 10
Winton Matt Men 30 16 8 8
Wood Damian Men 30 8 8
Woodhouse Samuel Men 40/45 26 9 11 6
Zimmerli Melina Mixed 9 9
Zimmerman Andrea Women 10 10
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Mainland Cup Representative Caps

2009 - Heidelberg
2013 - Vienna, Austria

Last Name First Name Division Position 2009 2013 2015 2017 #

Allen Rudi Men 8 8
Barron Andrew Men 30 6 6
Bergmann Claudia Mixed 6 6
Biedermann Patricia Women 4 4
Birdler Giona Men 30 6 6
Blancheton Bertrand Men 8 5 13
Blondin Steven Men 5 5
Bolliger Stefanie Women 4 4
Brett Nicholas Men 30 8 8
Brook Dominic Men 5 5
Brownfield Lynette Women 7 7
Bruetsch Julia Women 4 4
Buri Andreas Men 5 5
Buri Simon Men 5 5
Callaghan Fraser Men 8 8
Childs Paul Men 30 8 8
Choveau Delphine Women 7 7
Cooke Jarrod Men 5 5
Cooke Sandra Mixed 6 6
Delamalmaison Christille Women 7 7
Dillon Shona Women 7 7
Dubowik (Hamelin) Joelle Women 7 7
Elliott Michael Mixed/Men 8 6 14
Fava James Men 8 8
Fok Marcel Men 30 8 8
Fraser Malcolm Men 30 5 5
Frauenfeld Barbara Mixed 6 6
Freer Helen Women 4 4
Frischknecht Michael Men 8 8
Galbraith Connor Mixed 6 6
Galbraith Jo Women 3 3
Galbraith Warren Men 30 6 6
Georges Anne Mixed 6 6
Gill Adrian Men/Men 30 8 6 14
Glagau Sabine Women 7 4 11
Gray Nick Mixed 6 6
Greder Simon Men 5 5
Grgich Paul Men 30 6 6
Hartley Joe Men/Mixed 8 6 14
Hattingh Kobus Men 8 8
Higgs Tom Men 30 6 6
Hill Mark Men 30 8 8
Hinam Jen Women/Mixed 7 6 13
Hitchcock Imogen Women 4 4
Hoek Keith Men 30 6 6
Hogg Martin Men 30 8 8
Hollands Thomas Men 5 5
Hoskins Barney Men/Mixed 8 6 14
Huber Fabienne Women 4 4
Jimbert Sylvain Mixed 6 6
Kahlin Nadine Women 7 7
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Last Name First Name Division Position 2009 2013 2015 2017 #

Laveau Benoit Men 5 5
Leech Dean Men 5 5
Lomax Alessandra Women 4 4
Lomax Ishbel Women 4 4
Lord Jeremy Men/Men 30 8 6 14
Lovett Daniel Men 30 6 6
Mallam Mel Women 7 7
Matuszyk Leanne Women 1 1
McKinnon Kelsey Women 7 7
Meier Ben Men 30 8 8
Morris Paul Men 30 8 8
Nicholas Jesse Men 8 8
Parry-Jones Rupert Men 30 8 8
Patricios Tia Women 7 7
Pusinelli Mark Men 8 8
Ramon Alexandre Mixed 6 6
Robinson Niven Men 30 8 8
Robinson Simon Men 30 6 6
Schmed Noel Men 5 5
Stober (Brasseur) Catherine Women 7 4 11
Stoop Mirjam Women 4 4
Tanoa Earl-Jae Men 30 6 6
Tenney Elizabeth Women 7 7
Upton Steve Men 5 5
Visser Jeanette Women 7 7
Visser Peter Men 30 8 8
Vun Georgette Women 4 4
Waelti Irene Mixed 6 6
Waetford Creedence Mixed 6 6
Wilson Bridgitte Women 7 7
Wood Damien Men 30 8 8
Zimmerli Melina Women 4 4
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Switzerland - OFFICIALS
Officials listed as Coach/Ass Coach/Mgr are Players fulfilling the duel roles and 
receive additional caps for that role BUT only for a numbr above the games played 
as a player

Last Name First Name Position Event

Morland Lucy Women 27 Medical EU 16
Upton Steve Men Coach EU 14
Wedge Peter Men Manager EU 08

Years
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